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EN ELECTRONIC IN-CAR SMARTPHONE HOLDER WITH WIRELESS 
CHARGING

EN - Slide Air is compatible with all smartphones with wireless 
charging. Make sure that your smartphone supports this 
technology.

MOUNTING THE CAR DOCK
Before installing the clip on the air vent, make sure that the vent 
is obstacle-free and that its slats are open.
The clip can be mounted in any direction provided that the two 
plastic tongues rest on the car’s dashboard and not on the vent 
itself. This clip is compatible with any type of vent, whether it 
is square, rectangular or round. Before assembly, check which 
position best adapts to the structure of the vent in the car.
Follow these steps:
1. Take the clip out of the package
2. Loosen the clip pin by turning the opening screw (1) anti-
clockwise
3. Turn the screw anti-clockwise until the clip pin comes out 
completely (2)
4. Position the clip pin inside the air vent while being careful to 
grasp one of the inside tongues
5. Turn the opening screw (1) clockwise and check that the fixing 
pin goes inside the clip during rotation
6. Turn the screw until the plastic side tongues (3) come into 
contact with the dashboard. From this moment on, the clip 
begins to grip the slat, so do not apply excessive force when 
turning to close, otherwise the inside slats might break.
7. The plastic tongues in contact with the dashboard will serve 
to reduce the car holder leverage effect and to not place too 
much weight on the air vent, so check that they are properly 
positioned in contact with the dashboard and not with the air 
vent
8. Put the collar inside the holder housing ball installed on the air 
vent in the correct way for tightening
9. Install the smartphone holder on the clip already placed on 
the air vent through the concave housing found on its back
10. Tighten the attachment collar on the dock as far as it will go.

CONNECTING THE CAR DOCK TO THE 12V POWER PORT
Using the cable included in the pack, connect the USB-C port on 
the car dock and then the USB port on the in-car battery charger 
(not included in the pack).
Start the electrical system of the car to check that the 
connection is properly made.
Place the smartphone inside the car dock and check that the 
charging process is activated.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Frequency: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

EN - IMPORTANT: Do not install the dock while driving.
IMPORTANT: Do not install the dock while driving.
IMPORTANT: Do not use the smartphone while driving.
IMPORTANT: Put the car dock in a position consonant with and suitable for 
driving, so that you have a full view of the roadway in order to not jeopardise 
driving the car.
IMPORTANT: Position the smartphone correctly in order to prevent it from 
becoming detached from the charging dock while driving, which would distract 
the driver.

EN - Cellularline S.p.A., a single-member company, declares that this wireless 
charger complies with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
address: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A., a single-member company, also declares that this wireless 
charger complies with the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

EN - INFORMATION ON THE STATUTORY WARRANTY
Our products are covered by a statutory warranty against conformity defects in 
accordance with applicable national consumer protection laws.
For more information, please see the following page 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF DEVICES FOR DOMESTIC USE (Applicable 
in countries in the European Union and those with separate waste collection systems) 
This mark on the product or documentation indicates that this product must not 
be disposed of with other household waste at the end of its life. To avoid any 
damage to health or the environment due to improper disposal of waste, the 
user must separate this product from other types of waste and recycle it in a 
responsible manner to promote the sustainable re-use of the material resources. 
Domestic users should contact the dealer where they purchased the product 
or the local government office for all information regarding separate waste 
collection and recycling for this type of product. Corporate users should contact 
the supplier and verify the terms and conditions in the purchase contract. 
This product must not be disposed of along with other commercial waste. 
For more information, visit the website http://www.cellularline.com

DE - Slide Air ist mit allen kabellos aufladbaren Smartphones 
kompatibel. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Smartphone diese 
Technologie unterstützt.

MONTAGE DER HALTERUNG FÜR DAS AUTO
Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die 
Lüftungsdüse von keinerlei Gegenständen blockiert wird und 
ihre Lamellen in geöffneter Stellung sind.
Die Befestigung kann in jeder Richtung montiert werden, 
solange die beiden Kunststofflamellen auf dem Armaturenbrett 
des Fahrzeugs und nicht auf der Lüftungsdüse selbst aufliegen. 
Diese Befestigung ist mit jeder Art von Lüftungsdüse 
kompatibel, ob quadratisch, rechteckig oder rund. Prüfen 
Sie vor der Anbringung, welche Stellung am besten zur 
Lüftungsdüse des Fahrzeugs passt.
Es ist folgendermaßen vorzugehen:
1. Nehmen Sie die Befestigung aus der Verpackung.
2. Lösen Sie den Befestigungsstift, indem Sie die Schraube zur 
Öffnung (1) entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn drehen.
3. Drehen Sie entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn, bis der 
Befestigungsstift vollständig ausgetreten ist (2).
4. Setzen Sie den Befestigungsstift in die Lüftungsdüse ein 
und achten Sie dabei darauf, dass eine der inneren Lamellen 
erfasst wird.
5. Drehen Sie die Schraube zur Öffnung (1) im Uhrzeigersinn 
und achten Sie beim Drehen darauf, dass der Befestigungsstift 
in der Befestigung Halt bekommt.
6. Weiter drehen, bis die seitlichen Kunststofflamellen (3) am 
Armaturenbrett anliegen. Ab diesem Moment beginnt die 
Befestigung Halt an der Lamelle zu bekommen; daher darf beim 
Festdrehen keine übermäßige Kraft angewendet werden, um 
eine Beschädigung der inneren Lamellen zu vermeiden.
7. Die Kunststofflamellen, die am Armaturenbrett anliegen, 
verringern die Hebelwirkung der Autohalterung und 
verhindern, dass zu viel Gewicht auf der Lüftungsdüse lastet. 
Achten Sie darauf, dass sie korrekt am Armaturenbrett und 
nicht an der Lüftungsdüse anfliegen.
8. Setzen Sie den Ring in der richtigen Anschraubrichtung in 
die Kugelaufnahme der Halterung auf der Lüftungsdüse ein.
9. Montieren Sie die Halterung an der auf der Lüftungsdüse 
positionierten Kugelaufnahme der Befestigung mit dem 
konkaven Gehäuse an der Rückseite der Halterung.
10. Schrauben Sie den Befestigungsring bis zum Anschlag an 
der Halterung fest.

ANSCHLUSS DER AUTOHALTERUNG AN DIE 12-V-STECKDOSE
Das mitgelieferte Kabel mit der USB-C-Buchse an der 
Autohalterung und anschließend mit der USB-Buchse des 
Autoladegeräts verbinden (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).
Die elektrische Anlage des Fahrzeugs einschalten, um zu prüfen, 
ob der Anschluss korrekt ausgeführt wurde.
Das Smartphone in die Halterung im Auto einsetzen und 
überprüfen, ob das Aufladen startet.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Frequenz: 110 KHZ – 205 KHZ;
Output: 15W

SUPPORTO SMARTPHONE DA AUTO ELETTRONICO CON CARICA 
WIRELESS

IT

AR

IT - ATTENZIONE: Non installare il supporto durante la guida.
ATTENZIONE: Non utilizzare lo smartphone durante la guida.
ATTENZIONE: Posizionare il supporto auto in una posizione consona ed adatta 
alla guida, che permetta di avere la piena visuale della carreggiata al fine di non 
compromettere la guida dell’autovettura.
ATTENZIONE: Posizionare lo smartphone correttamente al fine di evitare che 
quest’ultimo si stacchi dal supporto di ricarica durante la guida causando 
distrazioni al guidatore.

IT - Slide Air è compatibile con tutti gli Smartphone con ricarica 
wireless. Assicurati che il tuo Smartphone supporti questa 
tecnologia.

MONTAGGIO DEL SUPPORTO AUTO
Prima di procedere all’installazione sulla bocchetta di aerazione, 
assicurarsi che quest’ultima sia libera da qualsiasi ostacolo e che 
le alette che la compongono siano aperte.
L’aggancio può essere montato in qualsiasi direzione, purché 
le due alette in plastica poggino sulla plancia dell’auto e non 
sulla bocchetta stessa. Questo aggancio è compatibile con 
qualsiasi tipologia di bocchetta, sia essa quadrata, rettangolare 
o tonda. Prima di procedere al montaggio, verificare quale 
posizionamento meglio si adatta alla struttura della bocchetta 
presente nell’auto.
Procedere come segue:
1. Estrarre il componente di aggancio dalla confezione
2. Allentare il perno di aggancio tramite la rotazione in senso 
antiorario della vite di apertura (1)
3. Ruotare in senso antiorario fino a completa estrazione del 
perno di aggancio (2)
4. Posizionare il perno di aggancio all’interno della bocchetta di 
aerazione avendo cura di intercettare una delle alette interne
5. Ruotare la vite di apertura (1) in senso orario e verificare 
che durante la rotazione il perno di fissaggio rientri all’interno 
dell’aggancio
6. Ruotare fino a quando le alette laterali in plastica (3) andranno 
a contatto con la plancia. Da questo momento l’aggancio 
comincia ad esercitare tenuta sull’aletta; si raccomanda quindi 
di non applicare eccessiva forza nella rotazione per la chiusura, 
al fine di evitare rotture delle alette interne.
7. Le alette in plastica a contatto con la plancia serviranno a 
diminuire l’effetto leva del supporto auto ed a non esercitare 
troppo peso sulla bocchetta di aerazione, verificare per cui che 
siano correttamente posizionate a contatto con la plancia e non 
con la bocchetta di aerazione

8. Inserire la ghiera nella sfera di alloggio del supporto montato 
sulla bocchetta di aerazione nel verso corretto rispetto 
all’avvitamento
9. Inserire il supporto tramite l’alloggiamento concavo 
posizionato sulla schiena del supporto nella sfera di alloggio 
dell’aggancio montato sulla bocchetta di aerazione
10. Avvitare sul supporto la ghiera di aggancio fino al termine 
della corsa.

COLLEGAMENTO DEL SUPPORTO AUTO ALLA PRESA DI 
ALIMENTAZIONE 12V
Tramite il cavo fornito in confezione, procedere al collegamento 
della presa USB-C sul supporto auto e conseguentemente alla 
presa USB del caricatore da auto (non fornito in confezione).
Dare tensione all’impianto elettrico dell’auto per verificare che 
il collegamento sia avvenuto correttamente.
Posizionare lo Smartphone all’interno del supporto auto e 
verificare che si attivi il processo di carica.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
Frequenza : 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

IT - Cellularline S.p.A. con socio unico dichiara che il caricatore wireless è confor-
me alla direttiva 2014/53/EU.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. con socio unico dichiara inoltre che il caricatore wireless è 
conforme alla direttiva ROHS 2011/65/EC.

IT -  INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA LEGALE
I nostri prodotti sono coperti da garanzia legale per i difetti di conformità secon-
do quanto previsto dalle leggi nazionali applicabili a tutela del consumatore.
Per ulteriori informazioni consultare la pagina: 
www.cellularline.com/it-it/garanzia-legale

IT - ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DI APPARECCHIATURE PER UTENTI 
DOMESTICI (Applicabile in paesi dell’Unione Europea e in quelli con sistemi di 
raccolta differenziata)
Il marchio riportato sul prodotto o sulla sua documentazione indica che il 
prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici al termine del 
ciclo di vita. Per evitare eventuali danni all’ambiente o alla salute causati 
dall’inopportuno smaltimento dei rifiuti, si invita l’utente a separare questo 
prodotto da altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarlo in maniera responsabile per favorire il 
riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.
Gli utenti domestici sono invitati a contattare il rivenditore presso il quale e stato 
acquistato il prodotto o l’ufficio locale preposto per tutte le informazioni relative 
alla raccolta differenziata e al riciclaggio per questo tipo di prodotto. Gli utenti 
aziendali sono invitati a contattare il proprio fornitore e verificare I termini e le 
condizioni del contratto di acquisto. Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito 
unitamente ad altri rifiuti commerciali.
Per ulteriori informazioni visitare il sito web http://www.cellularline.com

حامل إلكتروني للهاتف الذكي بالسيارة مع شحن لاسلكي

AR - تنبيه: لا تقم بتركيب الدعم أثناء القيادة.
تنبيه: يمنع استخدام الهاتف الذكي أثناء القيادة.

تنبيه: ضع حامل السيارة في وضع مناسب للقيادة، مما يتيح لك الحصول على رؤية كاملة للطريق بحيث لا 
يؤثر النظر إليه سلبًا على قيادة السيارة.

في  يتسبب  مما  القيادة،  أثناء  الشحن  حامل  عن  الانفصال  من  لمنعه  بشكل صحيح  الذكي  الهاتف  تنبيه: ضع 
تشتيت انتباه السائق.

AR - "تعلن الشركة .Cellularline S.p.A ذات مساهم واحد أن الشاحن اللاسلكي يتوافق مع التوجيه 
.EU/2014/53 

www.cellularline.com/_/ :النص الكامل لإعلان المطابقة متاح على عنوان الإنترنت التالي
.declaration-of-conformity 

 ROHS ذات مساهم واحد أن الشاحن اللاسلكي يتوافق مع توجيه Cellularline S.p.A. تعلن الشركة
".2011/65/EC

الخصائص الفنية
110-205 KHz :نطاق التردد

الوزن: 15 جرام

SUPPORT SMARTPHONE POUR AUTO ÉLECTRONIQUE AVEC 
RECHARGE SANS FIL

FR - Slide Air est compatible avec tous les smartphones 
à charge sans fil. S’assurer que le smartphone supporte 
cette technologie.

MONTAGE DU SUPPORT AUTO
Avant de procéder à l’installation sur la bouche d’aération, 
s’assurer que cette dernière est libre de tout obstacle et 
que les ailettes dont elle est constituée sont ouvertes.
La fixation peut être montée dans toute direction à 
condition que les deux ailettes en plastique reposent 
sur la planche de bord du véhicule et non sur la bouche 
d’aération. Cette fixation est compatible avec tout type 
de bouche d’aération, qu’elle soit carrée, rectangulaire 
ou ronde. Avant de procéder au montage, établir le 
positionnement qui s’adapte le mieux à la structure de la 
bouche d’aération du véhicule.
Procéder comme suit :
1. Sortir le composant de fixation de l’emballage.
2. Desserrer l’axe de fixation en tournant la vis d’ouverture 
(1) dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d’une montre.
3. Tourner dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d’une montre 
jusqu’à l’extraction complète de l’axe de fixation (2).
4. Positionner l’axe de fixation dans la bouche d’aération en 
veillant à rencontrer l’une des ailettes internes.
5. Tourner la vis d’ouverture (1) dans le sens des aiguilles 
d’une montre et s’assurer que, pendant la rotation, l’axe de 
fixation pénètre dans la fixation.
6. Tourner jusqu’à ce que les ailettes latérales en plastique 
(3) soient en contact avec la planche de bord. À ce stade, 
la fixation commence à faire prise sur l’ailette ; il est donc 
recommandé de ne pas exercer de force excessive lors de 
la rotation de fermeture pour prévenir le risque de rupture 
des ailettes internes.
7. Les ailettes en plastique au contact de la planche 
de bord ont pour fonction de réduire l’effet levier du 
support auto et de ne pas exercer un poids excessif sur la 
bouche d’aération ; s’assurer par conséquent qu’elles sont 
correctement positionnées en contact avec la planche de 
bord et non pas avec la bouche d’aération.
8. Placer la bague dans la sphère de logement du support 
monté sur la bouche d’aération dans le sens correspondant 
au vissage.
9. Monter le support pour smartphone sur la fixation 
précédemment positionnée sur la bouche d’aération à 
l’aide du logement concave situé au dos du support.
10. Visser la bague de fixation sur le support jusqu’en bout 
de course.

BRANCHEMENT DU SUPPORT AUTO À LA PRISE 
D’ALIMENTATION 12 V
À l’aide du câble fourni, procéder au branchement de 
la prise USB-C du support auto puis de la prise USB du 
chargeur auto (non fourni).
Mettre le contact sur le véhicule pour s’assurer que le 
branchement a été correctement effectué.
Placer le smartphone dans le support auto et s’assurer que 
la charge s’active.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Fréquence : 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

FR

FR- ATTENTION : ne pas installer le support tout en conduisant.
ATTENTION : ne pas utiliser le smartphone tout en conduisant.
ATTENTION : placer le support auto dans une position appropriée, adaptée à la 
conduite et n’entravant aucunement la visibilité de la route pour ne pas compro-
mettre la sécurité au volant.
ATTENTION : positionner correctement le smartphone pour éviter qu’il ne puisse 
se détacher du support de charge tout en conduisant et ne puisse distraire le 
conducteur au volant.

FR - Cellularline S.p.A. con socio unico (société par actions à actionnaire unique) 
certifie que le chargeur sans fil est conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU.
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse 
Internet suivante : www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. con socio unico (société par actions à actionnaire unique) 
certifie également que le chargeur sans fil est conforme à la directive RoHS 
2011/65/EU.

FR - INFORMATIONS SUR LA GARANTIE LÉGALE
Nos produits sont couverts par la garantie légale de conformité selon les lois 
nationales applicables en matière de protection du consommateur.
Pour en savoir plus, consulter la page www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

FR - INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'ÉLIMINATION DES APPAREILS POUR LES 
UTILISATEURS À DOMICILE (Applicable dans les pays de l'Union Européenne et 
dans ceux appliquant le système de collecte sélective)  
Le symbole figurant sur le produit ou sur la documentation correspondante, 
indique que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé comme déchet ordinaire au terme 
de sa durée de vie. Pour éviter d'éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à 
la santé dus à l'élimination incorrecte des déchets, nous invitons l'utilisateur 
à séparer ce produit d'autres type de déchets et de le recycler de façon 
responsable pour en favoriser la réutilisation des ressources matérielles.
Les particuliers sont priés de prendre contact avec le revendeur du produit ou 
les services locaux compétents pour obtenir les informations nécessaires quant 
à la collecte sélective et au recyclage de ce type de produit. Les entreprises sont 
également priées de contacter leur fournisseur et de vérifier les conditions visées 
dans le contrat d’achat.  Le produit en question ne doit pas être éliminé avec 
d'autres déchets commerciaux.
Pour plus d’informations, veuillez consulter le site web http://www.cellularline.com

ELEKTRONISCHE SMARTPHONEHALTERUNG FÜR DAS AUTO MIT 
KABELLOSER AUFLADUNG

DE

DE - ACHTUNG: Die Halterung nicht während der Fahrt anbringen.
ACHTUNG: Das Smartphone nicht während der Fahrt verwenden.
ACHTUNG: Die Autohalterung in einer für das Führen des Fahrzeugs geeigneten 
Position anbringen, in der die Sicht auf die Fahrbahn nicht behindert wird, um die 
Sicherheit beim Fahren nicht zu beeinträchtigen.
ACHTUNG: Das Smartphone korrekt einsetzen, damit es beim Fahren nicht aus der 
Ladehalterung fällt und den Fahrer dadurch ablenkt.

DE - Cellularline S.p.A. mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt, dass das kabellose 
Ladegerät der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. mit Einzelgesellschafter erklärt des Weiteren, dass das kabello-
se Ladegerät der Richtlinie RoHS 2011/65/EU entspricht.

DE - INFORMATIONEN ZUR GESETZLICH VORGESCHRIEBENEN GARANTIE
Unsere Produkte sind gemäß den Vorschriften der örtlichen 
Verbraucherschutzgesetze durch eine gesetzliche Garantie für 
Konformitätsmängel gedeckt. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der Website 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

DE - ANWEISUNGEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON GERÄTEN FÜR 
PRIVATHAUSHALTE (Betrifft die Länder der Europäischen Union und jene mit 
Wiederverwertungssystem)
Das auf dem Produkt oder den Unterlagen aufgeführte Zeichen weist darauf hin, 
dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Betriebszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Damit Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch das 
unsachgemäße Entsorgen von Abfall vermieden werden, muss dieses Produkt 
vom anderen Müll getrennt und verantwortungsvoll recycelt werden. Hierdurch 
wird die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von Materialressourcen unterstützt.
Für Informationen zur Abfalltrennung und der Wiederverwertung dieser Art 
von Produkt, sollten Privatpersonen das Geschäft kontaktieren, in dem das 
Gerät gekauft wurde, oder die entsprechende Behörde vor Ort. Unternehmen 
sollten die jeweilige Lieferfirma kontaktieren und die Geschäftsbedingungen des 
Kaufvertrages diesbezüglich prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit 
anderen Gewerbeabfällen entsorgt werden.
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite http://www.
cellularline.com

SOPORTE DE SMARTPHONE PARA COCHE CON CARGA 
INALÁMBRICA

ES - Slide Air es compatible con todos los smartphones con 
carga inalámbrica. Asegúrese de que su smartphone sea 
compatible con esta tecnología.

MONTAJE DEL SOPORTE PARA COCHE
Antes de instalar el soporte en la boca de ventilación, 
asegúrese de que está libre de cualquier obstáculo y de que las 
aletas que la componen están abiertas.
La fijación se puede instalar en cualquier dirección, siempre 
que las dos aletas de plástico se apoyen en el salpicadero 
del coche y no en la boca de ventilación. La fijación es 
compatible con cualquier tipo de boca de ventilación, ya 
sea cuadrada, rectangular o redonda. Antes de instalar el 
soporte, compruebe qué posicionamiento se adapta mejor a 
la estructura de la boca de ventilación del coche.
Realice lo siguiente:
1. Extraiga el componente de fijación del envase.
2. Afloje el perno de fijación girando hacia la izquierda el 
tornillo de apertura (1).
3. Gírelo hacia la izquierda hasta la completa extracción del 
perno de fijación (2).
4. Coloque el perno de fijación en el interior de la boca 
de ventilación, asegurándose de atrapar una de las aletas 
internas.
5. Gire el tornillo de apertura (1) hacia la derecha y compruebe 
que, mientras lo gira, el perno de fijación entra dentro de 
la fijación.
6. Gire hasta que las aletas laterales de plástico (3) entren 
en contacto con el salpicadero. A partir de ese momento, la 
fijación comenzará a ejercer fuerza en la aleta; se recomienda 
no apretar el perno demasiado para evitar que las aletas 
internas se rompan.
7. Las aletas de plástico, al quedar en contacto con el 
salpicadero, sirven para disminuir el efecto palanca del 
soporte para coche y para no ejercer demasiada carga en la 
boca de ventilación; compruebe que están correctamente 
puestas en contacto con el salpicadero y no con la boca de 
ventilación.
8. Inserte el anillo en la esfera de alojamiento del soporte 
montado en la boca de ventilación en el sentido correcto con 
respecto a la rosca.
9. Mediante el bastidor cóncavo situado en el dorso del 
soporte, inserte el soporte en la esfera de alojamiento de la 
fijación montada en la boca de ventilación.
10. Enrosque en el soporte el anillo de fijación hasta el tope.

CONEXIÓN DEL SOPORTE PARA COCHE A LA TOMA DE 
ALIMENTACIÓN DE 12 V
Utilizando el cable incluido, conecte el puerto USB-C del 
soporte para coche con el puerto USB de su cargador de 
coche (no incluido).
Encienda el contacto del coche para comprobar que la 
conexión se ha realizado correctamente.
Coloque el smartphone en el soporte para coche y compruebe 
que se activa el proceso de carga.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
Frecuencia: 110 KHz – 205 KHz
Output: 15W

ES

ES -ATENCIÓN: No instale el soporte mientras conduce.
ATENCIÓN: No utilice el teléfono mientras conduce.
ATENCIÓN: Coloque el soporte para coche en un lugar adecuado e idóneo para la 
conducción, que permita tener una plena visión de la calzada para no poner en 
riesgo la conducción del coche.
ATENCIÓN: Coloque el teléfono correctamente para evitar que se caiga del 
soporte de carga durante la conducción causando distracciones al conductor.

ES - Cellularline S.p.A., con socio único, declara que el cargador inalámbrico 
cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la 
siguiente página web: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A., con socio único, también declara que el cargador inalámbrico 
cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.

ES - INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA LEGAL
Nuestros productos están cubiertos por una garantía legal por defectos de 
conformidad, conforme a lo dispuesto en las leyes nacionales aplicables para la 
protección del consumidor. Para más información, consulte la página: 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN DE APARATOS PARA USO 
DOMÉSTICO (Aplicable en los países de la Unión Europea y en los que tienen 
sistemas de recogida diferenciada)
La marca que figura en el producto o en la documentación indica que el producto 
no debe ser eliminado con otros residuos dométicos cuando finalice su ciclo 
de vida. Para evitar eventuales daños al medio ambiente o a la salud causados 
por la eliminación inoportuna de los residuos se invita al usuario a separar 
este producto de otros tipos de residuos y a reciclarlo de forma responsable 
para favorecer la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Se invita 
a los usuarios domésticos a contactar el distribuidor al que se ha comprado el 
producto o la oficina local para obtener la información relativa a la recogida 
diferenciada y al reciclado para este tipo de producto.  Se invita a los usuarios 
empresariales a contactar con su proveedor y verificar los términos y las 
condiciones del contrato de compra.  Este producto no debe ser eliminado con 
otros residuos comerciales. 
Para mayor información visite el sitio web http://www.cellularline.com

RU -  УКАЗАНИЯ БЫТОВЫМ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯМ ПО УТИЛИЗАЦИИ 
ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ (Применяются в странах-членах Европейского Союза и в 
странах с раздельным сбором отходов)
Символ, имеющийся на изделии или в документации, указывает на то, что 
изделие не должно утилизироваться с другими бытовыми отходами по 
окончании срока службы. Во избежание нанесения ущерба окружающей 
среде или здоровью персонала в результате ненадлежащей утилизации, 
пользователь должен отделить данное изделие от других отходов и 
утилизировать его со всей ответственностью, содействуя повторному 
использованию материальных ресурсов. Пользователям рекомендуется 
обратиться к продавцу, у которого было приобретено изделие, или местное 
представительство за подробной информацией, касающейся раздельного 
сбора отходов и рециркуляции изделий такого типа. Компаниям-
пользователям рекомендуется обратиться к их поставщику и проверить 
сроки и условия подписанного договора о покупке. Данное изделие 
запрещается утилизировать вместе с другими коммерческими отходами.
Для получения подробной информации посетите сайт http://www.
cellularline.com

العربية - معلومات حول الضمان القانوني
منتجاتنا مغطاة بضمان قانوني ضد عيوب المطابقة وفقًا لما تنص عليه القوانين القومية المعمول بها لحماية 

المستهلكِ. للمزيد من المعلومات زر الصفحة التالية:
www.cellularline.com/it-it/garanzia-legale

 - ةيبرعلاتعليمات التخلص من الأجهزة للمستخدمين المحليين 
)سارية في دول الاتحاد الأوروبي والدول التي بها أنظمة جمع نفايات منفصلة(

تشير العلامة الموجودة على المنتج أو وثائقه إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج 
مع النفايات المنزلية الأخرى في نهاية دورة حياته. لتجنب أي ضرر قد يلحق 

بالبيئة أو الصحة بسبب التخلص غير السليم من النفايات تتم يطلب من المستخدمين 
فصل هذا المنتج عن الأنواع الأخرى من النفايات، وإعادة تدويره بشكل مسؤول 

لتعزيز إعادة الاستخدام المستدام لموارد المواد.
كما يطلب من المستخدمين المحليين الاتصال ببائع التجزئة الذي تم شراء المنتج 
منه أو بالجهة الرسمية المسؤولة للحصول على جميع المعلومات المتعلقة بالجمع 
المنفصل وإعادة التدوير لهذا النوع من المنتجات. يُنصح المستخدمون من التجار 
بالاتصال بالمورد الخاص بهم ومراجعة شروط وأحكام اتفاقية الشراء. يجب عدم 

التخلص من هذا المنتج مع النفايات التجارية الأخرى.

http://www.cellularline.com لمزيد من المعلومات قم بزيارة الموقع

KABLOSUZ ŞARJLI ARAÇ IÇI ELEKTRONIK AKILLI TELEFON TUTUCUTR

TR -DİKKAT: Tutucunun kurulmasını araç sürerken yapmayın.
DİKKAT: Araç sürerken smartphone kullanmayın.
DİKKAT: Araç içi tutucuyu, araç sürüşünü tehlikeye atmamak için yolu tamamen 
görüşe izin veren, sürüşe uygun ve uyumlu bir pozisyonda konumlandırın.
DİKKAT: Sürüş sırasında sürücünün dikkatinin dağılmasına neden olarak 
smartphone’un tutucudan çıkmasını önlemek için smartphone’u doğru şekilde 
konumlandırın.

TR - Slide Air, kablosuz yeniden şarj edilebilir tüm 
Smartphone’lar ile uyumludur. Smartphone’unuzun bu 
teknolojiyi desteklediğini kontrol ederek emin olun.

ARAÇ İÇİ TUTUCUNUN MONTAJI
Havalandırma ızgarasına monte etme işlemine 
başlamadan önce havalandırma ızgarasında hiçbir bir 
engel bulunmadığından ve bunu oluşturan kanatların açık 
olduğundan emin olun.
Kanca, iki plastik kanadın arabanın ön paneline yaslanmış 
olması şartıyla herhangi bir yönde monte edilebilir, ancak 
kanatlar havalandırma ızgarasının üzerine konulmamalıdır. Bu 
kanca, kare, dikdörtgen veya yuvarlak olsun, her ızgara tipiyle 
uyumludur. Montaja başlamadan önce, hangi konumun araba 
içinde mevcut ızgaranın yapısına daha uygun olduğunu kontrol edin.
Aşağıdaki şekilde işlem yapın:
1. Kenetleme bileşenini ambalaj içinden çıkarın
2. Kenetleme pimini, açma vidasını (1) saat yönünün tersine 
çevirerek gevşetin
3. Kenetleme pimini (2) tamamen çıkarana kadar saat yönünün 
tersine çevirin
4. Kenetleme pimini, iç kanatlardan birini kanca ile çakıştırmaya 
özen göstererek havalandırma ızgarasının içinde konumlandırın
5. Açma vidasını (1) saat yönünde çevirin ve çevirme sırasında 
sabitleme piminin kancanın içine girdiğini kontrol edin
6. Plastik yan kanatlar (3) ön panel ile temas edene kadar 
çevirin. Bu andan itibaren kenetleme kanat üzerinde tutuş 
uygulamaya başlar; dolayısıyla, iç kanatların kırılmasından 
kaçınmak amacıyla kapatma için çevirirken aşırı kuvvet 
uygulanmaması önemle tavsiye edilir.
7. Ön panel ile temas halinde olan plastik kanatlar, araç içi 
tutucunun kaldıraç etkisini azaltmaya ve havalandırma ızgarası 
üzerinde çok fazla ağırlık uygulanmamasına yarayacaktır; 
dolayısıyla, kanatların havalandırma ızgarasıyla temas etmeyip, 
doğru şekilde ön panel ile temas halinde konumlandırılmış 
olduklarını kontrol edin
8. Bileziği, vidalamaya göre doğru yönde, havalandırma 
ızgarasına monte edilmiş tutucunun yuvasının küresine takın
9. Tutucuyu, havalandırma ızgarasına monte edilmiş kancanın 
yuvasının küresine tutucunun arkasına yerleştirilmiş içbükey 
yuva aracılığıyla takın
10. Kenetleme bileziğini stop noktasına kadar tutucu üzerine 
vidalayın.

ARAÇ İÇİ TUTUCUNUN 12V GÜÇ BESLEME PRİZİNE 
BAĞLANMASI
Ambalaj içinde tedarik edilen kablo aracılığıyla USB-C prizinin 
araç içi tutucuya ve ardından (ambalaj içinde tedarik edilmeyen) 
araç içi şarj cihazının USB prizine bağlanmasını gerçekleştirin.
Bağlantının doğru olarak yapılmış olduğunu kontrol etmek için 
aracın elektrik tesisatına güç verin.
Smartphone’u araç içi tutucu içine yerleştirin ve şarj sürecinin 
etkinleştiğini doğrulayın.

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER  
Frekans: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

TR - Tek ortaklı Cellularline S.p.A. şirketi, kablosuz şarj cihazının 2014/53/AB 
direktifine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.
AB uygunluk beyanının komple metnine aşağıdaki İnternet adresinden ulaşılabilir: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Tek ortaklı Cellularline S.p.A. şirketi ayrıca, kablosuz şarj cihazının RoHS 2011/65/
AB direktifine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.

TR - YASAL GARANTİ HAKKINDA BİLGİLER
Ürünlerimiz; tüketici korunması ile ilgili yürürlükteki milli kanunlar bağlamında 
öngörülenlere göre uygunsuzluklara karşı yasal garantiye sahiptir.
Daha fazla bilgi için www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale sayfasına bakınız.

TR - EVDE KULLANIMA YÖNELİK CİHAZLARIN BERTARAFI İÇİN TALİMATLAR  
(Avrupa Birliği ülkeleri ile ayrıştırılmış toplama sistemlerine sahip ülkelerde 
geçerlidir) Ürünün veya belgelerinin üzerinde yer alan bu işaret, kullanım 
ömrünü tamamladığında söz konusu ürünün diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte 
bertaraf edilmemesi gerektiğini gösterir. Atıkların uygunsuz şekilde bertaraf 
edilmesi sonucunda çevre ve sağlık üzerindeki meydana gelebilecek zararların 
önlenmesi amacıyla kullanıcının bu ürünü diğer atık tiplerinden ayrı olarak 
saklaması ve malzeme kaynaklarının sürdürülebilir şekilde yeniden kullanımını 
özendirmek amacıyla sorumlu bir şekilde geri dönüştürmesi önerilmektedir. 
Ev kullanıcıları bu tip ürünlerin ayrı toplanması ve geri dönüştürülmesiyle ilgili 
tüm bilgiler konusunda ürünü satın aldıkları satıcıyla veya bulundukları yerdeki 
daireyle bağlantı kurmaya davet edilir. Şirket kullanıcıları kendi tedarikçileriyle 
bağlantı kurmaya ve alım sözleşmesi şart ve koşullarını kontrol etmeye davet edilir.  
Daha fazla bilgi almak için http://www.cellularline.com web sitesini ziyaret edin.

ELEKTRONISCHE SMARTPHONEHOUDER VOOR AUTO, MET 
DRAADLOZE OPLADER

NL

NL - Slide Air is compatibel met alle smartphones die draadloos 
oplaadbaar zijn. Controleer eerst of je smartphone over deze 
technologie beschikt.

MONTAGE VAN DE AUTOHOUDER
Controleer alvorens de houder op het ventilatierooster te 
installeren dat deze vrij is en dat zijn lamellen open staan.
De bevestiging kan in elke richting worden gemonteerd, op 
voorwaarde dat de twee plastic zijlamellen op het dashboard 
van de auto steunen, en niet op het ventilatierooster zelf. Deze 
bevestiging is compatibel met alle soorten ventilatieroosters, 
zowel vierkante, rechthoekige als ronde. Controleer vóór de 
montage welke positie het beste past bij de structuur van het 
ventilatierooster in je auto.
Ga als volgt te werk:
1. Haal de ventilatieroosterbevestiging uit de verpakking
2. Maak de bevestigingspen los door de openingsschroef tegen 
de klok in te draaien (1)
3. Blijf de schroef tegen de klok in draaien totdat de 
bevestigingspen kan worden verwijderd (2)
4. Breng de bevestigingspen in het ventilatierooster en plaats 
hem tussen één van de interne lamellen
5. Draai de openingsschroef (1) met de klok mee en controleer 
dat de bevestigingspen tijdens het draaien vasthaakt
6. Blijf draaien totdat de plastic zijlamellen (3) in contact 
komen met het dashboard. Vanaf dit moment begint de 
bevestigingspen grip uit te oefenen op de lamellen; het is 
daarom raadzaam tijdens de draaibeweging niet te veel kracht 
uit te oefenen, om te voorkomen dat de interne lamellen 
breken.
7. De plastic lamellen die in contact staan met het dashboard 
dienen om het hefboomeffect van de autohouder en de 
druk uitgeoefend op het ventilatierooster te verminderen. 
Controleer dus of ze correct zijn gepositioneerd, in contact met 
het dashboard en niet met het ventilatierooster
8. Plaats de ringmoer in de kogelaansluiting van de op het 
ventilatierooster gemonteerde houder in de juiste richting ten 
opzichte van de vastschroefzin
9. Monteer de smartphone-houder op de reeds op het 
ventilatierooster gepositioneerde houder via de holle zitting 
op de achterkant
10. Draai de bevestigingsmoer volledig vast op de houder.

AANSLUITING VAN DE AUTOHOUDER OP HET 
12V-STOPCONTACT
Sluit de meegeleverde kabel aan op de USB-C-aansluiting van 
de autohouder en op de USB-aansluiting van de autolader (niet 
meegeleverd in de verpakking).
Schakel het elektrische systeem van de auto in om te 
controleren of de aansluiting correct tot stand komt.
Plaats de smartphone in de autohouder en controleer of het 
oplaadproces start.

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
Frequentie: 110 KHZ – 205 KHZ
Output: 15W

NL - OPGELET: Installeer de houder niet terwijl u rijdt.
OPGELET: Gebruik de smartphone niet terwijl u rijdt.
OPGELET: Plaats de autohouder in een geschikte positie om te rijden zodat u 
volledig zicht heeft op de rijbaan en uw rijgedrag niet beïnvloedt.
OPGELET: Plaats de smartphone correct om te voorkomen dat deze tijdens het 
rijden loskomt van de oplaadhouder, waardoor de bestuurder wordt afgeleid.

NL - Cellularline S.p.A. met enige aandeelhouder verklaart dat de wireless lader in 
overeenstemming is met de richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd 
worden via de volgende link:  www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. met enige aandeelhouder verklaart bovendien dat de wireless 
lader in overeenstemming is met de richtlijn RoHS 2011/65/EU.

NL - INFORMATIE OVER DE WETTELIJKE GARANTIE
Onze producten vallen onder een wettelijke garantie voor conformiteitsge-
breken volgens de toepasbare nationale wetgeving voor consumentenbescher-
ming. Voor meer informatie kunt u surfen naar de pagina www.cellularline.
com/en/garanzia-legale

NL - INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE VERNIETIGING VAN APPARATUUR VOOR 
HUISHOUDELIJKE GEBRUIKERS
(Van toepassing in de landen van de Europese Unie en in landen met systemen 
voor gescheiden inzameling)
De op het product of op zijn verpakking afgebeelde markering geeft aan 
dat het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met ander 
huishoudelijk afval vernietigd mag worden. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu 
of de volksgezondheid als gevolg van een ongeschikte vernietiging van afval te 
voorkomen, wordt de gebruiker verzocht dit product van andere soorten afval 
te scheiden en het op een verantwoorde wijze te recyclen om een duurzaam 
hergebruik van de materialen te bevorderen.
De huishoudelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met de 
winkel waar ze het product gekocht hebben of met de plaatselijke instantie voor 
alle informatie inzake de gescheiden inzameling en de recycling voor dit type 
product. Zakelijke gebruikers worden verzocht contact op te nemen met hun 
leverancier en de regels en voorwaarden van het koopcontract te controleren. 
Dit product mag niet samen met ander bedrijfsafval vernietigd worden.
Ga voor meer informatie naar ons website http://www.cellularline.com

FI - Slide Air on yhteensopiva kaikkien langattomasti 
ladattavien älypuhelinten kanssa. Varmista, että älypuhelimesi 
tukee tätä tekniikkaa.

AUTOTELINEEN ASENTAMINEN
Ennen kuin tuuletusaukkoon tehtävään asennukseen 
ryhdytään varmista, ettei siinä ole esteitä ja että siihen kuuluvat 
siivekkeet ovat auki.
Kiinnike voidaan asentaa mihin tahansa suuntaan. Riittää, että 
kaksi muovisiivekettä asettuvat auton kojelaudan päälle eivätkä 
tuuletusaukon päälle. Tämä kiinnike soveltuu käytettäväksi 
kaikkien tuuletusaukkotyyppien kanssa, oli kyseessä sitten 
neliön, suorakaiteen tai pyöreän muotoinen kiinnike. Ennen 
asennukseen ryhtymistä tarkista mikä asemointi soveltuu 
parhaiten autossa olevan tuuletusaukon rakenteeseen.
Toimi seuraavalla tavalla:
1. Ota kiinnike pois pakkauksesta
2. Löysennä kiinnikkeen tappia kääntämällä avaamiseen 
tarkoitettua ruuvia (1) vastapäivään
3. Käännä vastapäivään, kunnes kiinnitystappi tulee kokonaan 
ulos (2)
4. Aseta kiinnitystappi ilmastointiaukon sisälle huolehtimalla, 
että yksi sisäisistä siivekkeistä kytkeytyy
5. Kierrä avaamiseen tarkoitettua ruuvia (1) myötäpäivään ja 
tarkista, että kierron aikana kiinnitystappi menee kiinnikkeen 
sisälle
6. Kierrä, kunnes muoviset sivusiivekkeet (3) koskettavat 
kojelautaa. Tästä hetkestä lähtien kiinnike alkaa kiristämään 
siivekettä. Näin ollen älä käytä liikaa voimaa kierron aikana, 
jotta sisäisten siivekkeiden rikkoutumista voitaisiin estää.
7. Kojelaudan kanssa kosketuksessa olevia muovisiivekkeitä 
tarvitaan vähentämään autolle tarkoitetun telineen 
vipuvaikutusta ja keventämään tuuletusaukkoon kohdistuvaa 
painoa. Tarkista näin ollen, että ne on asetettu oikein 
kosketukseen kojelaudan eikä ilmastointiaukon kanssa
8. Aseta kiinnitysrengas tuuletusaukkoon asennettuun 
kannattimeen oikeassa suunnassa ruuvaamiseen nähden
9. Aseta pidike teline takapuolelle sijoitetun koveran kotelon 
kautta tuuletusaukkoon asennetun kiinnikkeen pallokoteloon
10. Kierrä kiinnitysrengas telineeseen pohjaan asti.

AUTOTELINEEN LIITTÄMINEN VIRTALIITÄNTÄÄN 12 V
Kytke pakkauksen mukana toimitetulla kaapelilla USB-C-liitäntä 
autotelineen USB-C-liitäntään ja sen jälkeen autolaturin USB-
liitäntään (ei toimiteta pakkauksessa).
Kytke auton sähköjärjestelmä päälle ja tarkista, että liitäntä 
on tehty oikein.
Aseta älypuhelin autotelineen sisälle ja tarkista, että lataus 
aktivoituu.

TEKNISET OMINAISUUDET
Taajuus: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

ELEKTRONINEN ÄLYPUHELIMEN AJONEUVOTELINE JOSSA 
LANGATON LATAUS

FI

FI- VAROITUS: Älä asenna telinettä autoa ajaessasi.
VAROITUS: Älä käytä älypuhelinta ajaessasi.
VAROITUS: Aseta autoteline ajon kannalta sopivalle paikalle siten, että sinulla on 
täydellinen näkyvyys ajoradalle, eikä se häiritse autolla ajamista.
VAROITUS: Aseta älypuhelin oikein paikalleen, jotta se ei irtoaa lataustelineestä 
ajon aikana ja häiritse kuljettajaa.

FI - Cellularline S.p.A. yhden miehen osakeyhtiö vakuuttaa, että langaton laturi on 
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen.
Täysimittaisen EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavilla seu-
raavassa verkko-osoitteessa: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. yhden miehen osakeyhtiö vakuuttaa lisäksi, että langaton laturi 
on RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU mukainen.

FI - LAKISÄÄTEISEEN TAKUUSEEN LIITTYVÄÄ TIETOA
Tuotteillamme on lakisääteinen takuu koskien virheitä, sovellettavien valtakun-
nallisten kuluttajansuojalakien mukaisesti.
Lisätietoja varten, katso sivu www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

FI - OHJEET KOTITALOUSKÄYTÖSSÄ OLEVIEN LAITTEIDEN HÄVITTÄMISESTÄ
(Sovellettavissa Euroopan unionin jäsenmaissa ja maissa, joissa on erilliset 
jätteiden keräysjärjestelmät)
Tuotteessa tai tuotteen asiakirjoissa oleva merkki tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei 
saa käyttöiän päätyttyä hävittää yhdessä muiden kotitalousjätteiden kanssa. 
Jotta jätteiden virheellisestä hävityksestä johtuvat ympäristö- tai terveyshaitat 
vältettäisiin, käyttäjän on erotettava tämä tuote muista jätetyypeistä ja 
kierrätettävä se vastuullisesti luonnonvarojen kestävää uudelleenkäyttöä 
varten.
Henkilöasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä tuotteen myyneeseen 
jälleenmyyjään tai paikalliseen asiaankuuluvaan tahoon saadakseen 
kaikki tarvittavat tiedot tämäntyyppisen tuotteen erillisestä keräyksestä ja 
kierrätyksestä. Yritysasiakkaita kehotetaan ottamaan yhteyttä omaan 
tavarantoimittajaansa ja tarkistamaan myyntisopimuksen ehdot. 
Tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muiden kaupallisten jätteiden seassa.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy verkkosivulla http://www.cellularline.com
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RO - INFORMAȚII PRIVIND GARANȚIA LEGALĂ
Produsele noastre sunt acoperite de garanția legală pentru defecte de con-
formitate conform prevederilor legilor naționale aplicabile privind protecția 
consumatorilor.
Pentru informații suplimentare, consultați pagina: https://www.cellularline.
com/it-it/garanzia-legale

RO - ATENȚIE: Nu montați suportul în timp ce conduceți.
ATENȚIE: Nu folosiți smartphone-ul în timp ce conduceți.
ATENȚIE: Puneți suportul auto într-o poziție potrivită și adecvată pentru condu-
cere, care să vă permite să aveți o vedere completă a carosabilului pentru a nu 
compromite condusul mașinii.

RO- Slide Air este compatibil cu toate smartphone-urile cu 
reîncărcare wireless. Asigurați-vă că smartphone-ul dvs. 
suportă această tehnologie.

MONTAREA SUPORTULUI AUTO
Înainte de instalarea pe grila de ventilație, asigurați-vă că 
aceasta din urmă nu prezintă niciun obstacol, iar clapetele 
din care este alcătuită sunt deschise.
Elementul de prindere poate fi montat în orice direcție, 
cu condiția ca cele două clapete din plastic să se sprijine 
pe planșeul de bord al autovehiculului și nu pe grila de 
ventilație. Acest element de prindere este compatibil 
cu orice tip de grilă de ventilație, fie aceasta pătrată, 
dreptunghiulară sau rotundă. Înainte de a-l monta, 
verificați care este poziția cea mai potrivită, în funcție de 
structura grilei de ventilație a autovehiculului.
Procedați după cum urmează:
1. Scoateți componenta de prindere din cutie
2. Slăbiți tija de prindere, rotind șurubul de deschidere (1) 
în sens opus acelor de ceasornic
3. Rotiți în sens opus acelor de ceasornic până la scoaterea 
completă a tijei de prindere (2)
4. Poziționați tija de prindere înăuntrul grilei de ventilație, 
având grijă să blocați una dintre clapetele interne
5. Rotiți șurubul de deschidere (1) în sensul acelor de 
ceasornic și verificați ca în timpul rotației, tija de fixare să 
pătrundă la loc în elementul de prindere
6. Rotiți până când clapetele laterale din plastic (3) intră în 
contact cu planșeul de bord. Din acest moment, elementul 
de prindere începe să se strângă pe clapetă; se recomandă 
așadar să nu exercitați o forță excesivă în timpul rotirii 
pentru închidere, pentru a evita ruperea clapetelor interne.
7. Clapetele din plastic în contact cu planșeul de bord 
vor avea rolul de a diminua efectul de pârghie exercitat 
de suportul auto și de a nu apăsa prea mult pe grila 
de ventilație, așadar verificați ca acestea să fie corect 
poziționate în contact cu planșeul de bord și nu cu grila 
de ventilație
8. Introduceți inelul în sfera de susținere a suportului 
montat pe grila de ventilație, în direcția corectă conform 
celei de înșurubare
9. Introduceți suportul, introducând locașul concav 
poziționat pe spatele suportului în sfera de susținere a 
elementului de prindere montat pe grila de ventilație
10. Înșurubați pe suport inelul de prindere, până la capătul 
cursei.

CONECTAREA SUPORTULUI AUTO LA PRIZA DE 
ALIMENTARE DE 12V
Folosind cablul inclus în cutie, conectați priza USB-C la 
suportul auto și apoi la priza USB de pe încărcătorul auto 
(neinclus în cutie).
Alimentați cu curent instalația electrică a autovehiculului, 
pentru a verifica dacă legătura a fost efectuată corect.
Poziționați smartphone-ul în suportul auto și verificați dacă 
procesul de încărcare începe.

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE
Frecvență: 110-205 KHz
Ieșire: 15 W

RO - Cellularline S.p.A. cu acționar unic declară că încărcătorul wireless respectă 
directiva 2014/53/UE.
Textul integral al declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea 
adresă de internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformityy 
Cellularline S.p.A. cu acționar unic declară, de asemenea, că încărcătorul wireless 
respectă directiva ROHS 2011/65/CE.

SUPORT AUTO ELECTRONIC PENTRU SMARTPHONE, CU 
ÎNCĂRCARE WIRELESS 

MAGNETISK SMARTPHONEHÅLLARE FÖR BIL MED TRÅDLÖS 
LADDNING

SV - OBS! Installera inte hållaren medan du kör.
OBS! Använd inte smarttelefonen medan du kör.
OBS! Placera bilhållaren på ett lämpligt ställe för körningen, så att du har en full 
sikt över körbanan och bilkörningen inte äventyras.
OBS! Placera smarttelefonen korrekt så att den inte lossnar från laddningshålla-
ren och distraherar chauffören.

SV - Slide Air är kompatibel med alla smarttelefoner med 
trådlös laddning. Se till att din smarttelefon stöder denna 
teknik.

MONTERING AV BILHÅLLAREN
Innan du utför installationen på luftgallret, se till att det är 
fritt från alla hinder och att klaffarna som utgör det är öppna.
Fästet kan monteras i valfri riktning, så länge de två 
plastklaffarna vilar på bilens instrumentbräda och inte på själva 
ventilationsgallret. Detta fäste är kompatibelt med alla typer 
av galler, både kvadratiska, rektangulära och runda. Innan du 
påbörjar monteringen, kontrollera vilken placering som bäst 
passar strukturen på ventilationsgallret i bilen.
Gör på följande sätt:
1. Ta ut fästkomponenten ur förpackningen
2. Lossa fästtappen genom att vrida öppningsskruven (1) 
motsols
3. Vrid motsols tills hela fästtappen (2) dras ut
4. Placera fästtappen inuti ventilationsgallret. Se till att fånga 
upp en av de inre klaffarna
5. Vrid öppningsskruven (1) medurs och kontrollera att 
fästtappen faller tillbaka i fästet under rotationen
6. Vrid tills sidoklaffarna i plast (3) kommer i kontakt med 
instrumentbrädan. Från detta ögonblick börjar fästet hålla 
fast vid klaffen; det rekommenderas därför att inte applicera 
överdriven kraft vid rotationen för stängning, för att undvika 
brott på de inre klaffarna.
7. Plastklaffarna i kontakt med instrumentbrädan används 
till att minska bilhållarens hävstångseffekt och att inte utöva 
för mycket vikt på ventilationsgallret, så kontrollera att de är 
korrekt placerade i kontakt med instrumentbrädan och inte 
med ventilationsgallret
8. Sätt in ringmuttern i kulkopplingen på hållaren som har 
monterats på ventilationsgallret i rätt riktning med avseende 
på skruvning
9. Montera smarttelefonhållaren på fästet på ventilationsgallret 
via det konkava huset som finns på baksidan av hållaren.
10. Skruva låsringen på hållaren ända till ändläget.

ANSLUTNING AV BILHÅLLAREN TILL 12 V-UTTAGET
Använd kabeln som medföljer i förpackningen, fortsätt att 
ansluta USB-C-uttaget på bilhållaren och därefter till USB-
uttaget på billaddaren (medföljer ej i förpackningen).
Slå på bilens elsystem för att kontrollera att anslutningen har 
gjorts korrekt.
Placera smarttelefonen i bilhållaren och kontrollera att 
laddningen aktiveras.

TEKNISKA EGENSKAPER
Frekvens: 110 kHZ–205 kHZ
Output: 15W

SV - Enmansbolaget Cellularline S.p.A. försäkrar att den trådlösa laddaren öve-
rensstämmer med direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande 
Internetadress: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
SV - Enmansbolaget Cellularline S.p.A. försäkrar också att den trådlösa laddaren 
överensstämmer med RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU.

SV - INFORMATION OM JURIDISK GARANTI
Våra produkter omfattas av en rättslig garanti för bristande överensstämmelse i 
enlighet med tillämpliga nationella lagar för att skydda konsumenterna.
För ytterligare information se sidan www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SV - INSTRUKTIONER FÖR BORTSKAFFANDE AV APPARATER FÖR ANVÄNDARE I 
PRIVAT HUSHÅLL
(Gäller i EU och andra europeiska länder med separat insamlingssystem)
Denna märkning på produkten eller på dess dokument anger att produkten inte får 
kastas med andra hushållsavfall i slutet av sin livslängd. För att förhindra möjliga 
skada på miljön eller hälsoskador, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, uppmanas 
användaren att skilja denna produkt från andra typer av avfall och återvinna den på 
ansvarigt sätt, för att främja hållbar återvinning av materiella resurser.
Hushållsanvändare ombeds att kontakta antingen den återförsäljare där produkten 
inköpts, eller den lokala behöriga myndigheten, för all nödvändig information 
beträffande separat insamling och återvinning för denna typ av produkt. 
Företagsanvändare ombeds att kontakta den egna leverantören och kontrollera 
villkoren i köpeavtalet. Denna produkt får inte bortskaffas tillsammans med annat 
kommersiellt avfall.
För ytterligare information konsultera webbplatsenhttp://www.cellularline.com

DA ELEKTRONISK SMARTPHONE HOLDER TIL BILEN MED TRÅDLØS 
OPLADNING

DA - Slide Air er kompatibel med alle smartphones med 
trådløs opladning. Sørg for, at din smartphone understøtter 
denne teknologi.

MONTERING AF HOLDER I BIL
Før du fortsætter med monteringen på luftdysen, skal du 
sikre dig, at sidstnævnte er fri for enhver forhindring, og at 
klapperne i den er åbne.
Koblingen kan monteres i alle retninger, så længe de to 
plastfinner hviler på bilens instrumentbræt og ikke på selve 
luftdysen. Denne kobling er kompatibel med enhver type 
dyse, hvad enten den er firkantet, rektangulær eller rund. 
Inden du fortsætter med monteringen, skal du kontrollere, 
hvilken placering der passer bedst til den dysetype, der 
er i bilen.
Gør som følger:
1. Tag koblingsdelen ud af æsken.
2. Løsn fastgørelsesstiften ved at dreje åbningsskruen 
(1) mod uret.
3. Drej mod uret, indtil fastgørelsesstiften er helt trukket 
ud (2)
4. Anbring fastgørelsesstiften inde i luftdysen og sørg for at 
ramme en af lamellerne inde i dysen.
5. Drej åbningsskruen (1) med uret og kontrollér, at 
fastgørelsesstiften under omdrejningen skrues ind i 
koblingen.
6. Drej indtil sidelamellerne i plastik (3) kommer i kontakt 

med instrumentbrættet. Fra nu af begynder koblingen at 
stramme på stramme på lamellen. Det tilrådes derfor ikke 
at stramme for hårdt, da du ellers risikerer at ødelægge 
lamellerne inde i luftdysen.
7. Plastlamellerne i kontakt med instrumentbrættet vil 
reducere bilholderens løftestangseffekt, så der ikke lægges 
for meget vægt på luftdysen. Kontrollér derfor, at de er 
korrekt placeret i kontakt med instrumentbrættet og ikke 
med luftdysen.
8. Sæt låseringen i koblingskuglen monteret på luftdysen i 
den rigtige retning med hensyn til skruning
9. Montér smartphoneholderen på koblingen, der allerede 
er placeret på luftdysen via det konkave sæde på bagsiden 
af holderen
10. Skru låseringen på holderen indtil den ikke kan komme 
længere.

TILSLUTNING AF HOLDEREN TIL 12 V STRØMSTIKKET
Brug kablet, der følger med i pakken. Tilslut USB-C-stikket 
på holderen og derefter til USB-stikket på bilopladeren 
(medfølger ikke i pakken).
Tænd for bilens elektriske system for at kontrollere, at 
tilslutningen er foretaget korrekt.
Anbring smartphonen i holderen og kontrollér, at 
opladningsprocessen aktiveres.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Frekvens: 110 KHZ - 205 KHZ
Output: 15W

DA - ADVARSEL: Montér ikke holderen under kørsel.
ADVARSEL: Brug ikke smartphonen under kørsel.
ADVARSEL: Anbring bilholderen i en position, som er egnet og passer til kørsel, 
og som sikrer fuldt udsyn over vejbanen, så den ikke påvirker kørsel af bilen.
ADVARSEL: Anbring smartphonen korrekt for at undgå at den falder ned fra 
holderen under kørsel og distraherer føreren.

DA – Cellularline S.p.A. med eneejer erklærer, at den trådløse oplader er i ove-
rensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst kan fås på følgende interneta-
dresse: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. med eneejer erklærer endvidere, at den trådløse oplader er i 
overensstemmelse med RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU.

DA – OPLYSNINGER VEDRØRENDE DEN LOVBESTEMTE GARANTI
Vores produkter er dækket af den lovbestemte garanti, som omfatter overens-
stemmelsesfejl i henhold til den nationale lovgivning om forbrugerbeskyttelse.
For yderligere oplysninger henvises til siden 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

DA - INSTRUKTIONER FOR BORTSKAFFELSE AF APPARATER TIL BRUGERE I PRIVATE 
HUSHOLDNINGER
(Gældende for den Europæiske Union og andre europæiske lande med særskilte 
indsamlingsordninger)
Mærkningen på produktet eller dets dokumentation angiver, at produktet ikke 
må bortskaffes sammen med andet almindeligt husholdningsaffald, når dets 
levetid er ophørt. For at forhindre mulige skader på miljøet eller menneskers 
sundhed på grund af ukontrolleret bortskaffelse af affald, opfordres brugeren 
til at sortere dette produkt fra andre typer affald og genanvende det på en 
ansvarlige måde for at fremme bæredygtig brug af materialeressourcer.
Husholdningernes brugere bør enten kontakte den lokale forhandler, hvor 
produktet er anskaffet, eller de lokale myndigheder for alle oplysninger om 
særskilt indsamling og genvinding for denne type produkter. Virksomheder 
opfordres til at kontakte deres leverandør og kontrollere vilkårene og 
betingelserne i købsaftalen. Dette produkt må ikke bortskaffes sammen med 
andet kommercielt affald.
Du kan finde flere oplysninger på vores hjemmeside http://www.cellularline.com

NO ELEKTRONISK SMARTTELEFONHOLDER FOR BIL MED TRÅDLØS 
LADING

NO - Slide Air er kompatibel med alle smarttelefoner med 
trådløs lading. Kontroller at smarttelefonen din støtter denne 
teknologien.

MONTERING AV BILHOLDER
Før du starter monteringen, må du kontroller at luftdysen er fri 
for hindringer og at ribbene i dysen er åpne.
Festet kan monteres i alle retninger. Pass bare på at de to 
plastribbene hviler på dashbordet i bilen, og ikke på selve 
luftdysen. Dette festet er kompatibelt med alle typer 
ventilasjonsdyser, uavhengig av om den er kvadratisk, 
rektangulær eller rund. Før du starter monteringen, må du 
finne den plasseringen som egner seg best til luftdysens form.
Gå frem som forklart nedenfor:
1. Ta festet ut av esken.
2. Løsne festestiften ved å skru åpningsskruen (1) mot klokken.
3. Skru mot klokken til festestiften er skrudd helt ut (2).
4. Sett festestiften inn i luftdysen slik at den griper fast i en av 
de innvendige ribbene.
5. Vri åpningsskruen (1) med klokken og sjekk at stiften går inn 
i festet mens du skrur.
6. Vri til plastribbene (3) på siden berører dashbordet. Nå 
begynner festet å feste seg til ribben. Pass på at du ikke vrir så 
hardt at de innvendige ribbene går i stykker.
7. Plastribbene som hviler mot dashbordet reduserer 
vektstangeffekten slik at bilholderen ikke hviler for tungt på 
luftdysen. Sjekk derfor at plastribbene er plassert riktig slik at 
de hviler på dashbordet og ikke på luftdysen.
8. Sett hylsen inn på kulen til holderen som er montert på 
luftdysen. Pass på at du setter den inn i riktig retning i forhold 
til skruretningen.
9. Monter smarttelefonholderen på festet som du har montert 
på luftdysen ved å sette den inn i den hule delen på baksiden 
av holderen.
10. Skru hylsen godt fast på holderen.

KOBLE BILHOLDEREN TIL 12V STRØMUTTAKET
Koble kabelen som følger med til USB-C-uttaket i bilholderen og 
deretter til USB-uttaket i billaderen (følger ikke med).
Skru på strømmen i bilen for å sjekke at koblingen er korrekt 
utført.
Plasser smarttelefonen i bilholderen og kontroller at lading 
starter.

TEKNISKE EGENSKAPER
Frekvens: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

NO- ADVARSEL: Monter ikke holderen mens du kjører.
ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke smarttelefonen mens du kjører.
ADVARSEL: Plasser bilholderen på et passende sted hvor den ikke forstyrrer 
kjøringen, slik at du har full oversikt over kjørebanen og ikke blir distrahert 
når du kjører.
ADVARSEL: Sett smarttelefonen riktig på plass slik at den ikke løsner fra laderfe-
stet under kjøring og distraherer føreren.

NO - Enkeltmannsforetaket Cellularline S.p.A. erklærer herved at den trådløse 
laderen er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Se den fullstendige EU-samsvarserklæringen på nettstedet: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Enkeltmannsforetaket Cellularline S.p.A. erklærer også at den trådløse laderen er 
i overensstemmelse med RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU.

NO - INFORMASJON OM RETTSLIG GARANTI
Våre produkter er dekket av lovbestemt garanti for samsvarsfeil i henhold til 
gjeldende nasjonale lover som beskytter forbrukeren. Se nettsiden www.cellu-
larline.com/en/garanzia-legale for ytterligere informasjon.

NO -  ANVISNINGER VED AVFALLSHÅNDTERING AV FORBRUKERELEKTRONIKK 
(Gjelder for land i EU og land med fungerende systemer for kildesortering)
Merket som er angitt på produktet eller i dokumentasjonen viser at produktet 
ikke kan kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. For å unngå skader på 
miljø eller helse som følge av feilaktig avfallshåndtering, anbefaler man brukeren 
å separere dette produktet fra annet avfall og resirkulere det i henhold til 
gjeldende bestemmelser for resirkulering av materialressurser.
Husholdninger bes kontakte forhandleren hvor produktet ble kjøpt, eventuelt det 
nærmeste kildesorteringsanlegget. Her vil man få all informasjon kildesortering 
og resirkulering av denne type produkter. Firmakunder bes kontakte egen 
leverandør for informasjon om bestemmelser i kjøpskontrakten. Dette produktet 
må ikke kasseres sammen med annet avfall fra virksomheten.
For ytterligere informasjon henvises det til nettsiden http://www.cellularline.com

PT SUPORTE DE SMARTPHONE ELETRÓNICO PARA AUTOMÓVEL 
COM CARREGAMENTO SEM FIOS

PT - ATENÇÃO: Não instale o suporte durante a condução.
ATENÇÃO: Não utilize o smartphone durante a condução.
ATENÇÃO: Coloque o suporte para carro numa posição conveniente e adequada 
à condução, que permita ter a plena visão da via e não prejudicar a condução 
do veículo.
ATENÇÃO: Coloque o smartphone corretamente para evitar que ele se solte do 
suporte de recarga durante a condução, distraindo o condutor.

PT - Slide Air é compatível com todos os smartphones providos 
de recarga sem fio. Certifique-se de que o seu smartphone 
suporte esta tecnologia.

MONTAGEM DO SUPORTE PARA CARRO
Antes de proceder à instalação no difusor de ar, certifique-se 
de que este último esteja isento de qualquer obstáculo e que as 
alhetas que o compõem estejam abertas.
O enganche pode ser montado em qualquer direção, desde 
que as duas alhetas de plástico fiquem apoiadas no tablier do 
carro e não no difusor. Este enganche é compatível com todos 
os tipos de difusor: quadrado, retangular ou redondo. Antes de 
proceder à montagem, verifique qual posição se adapta melhor 
à estrutura do difusor presente no carro.
Proceda conforme indicado a seguir:
1. Extraia o componente de enganche da embalagem
2. Desaperte o pino de enganche girando o parafuso de 
abertura (1) no sentido anti-horário
3. Gire no sentido anti-horário até a extração completa do pino 
de enganche (2)
4. Coloque o pino de enganche no interior do difusor de 
ventilação tendo o cuidado de intercetar uma das alhetas 
internas
5. Gire o parafuso de abertura (1) no sentido horário e verifique 
se, durante a rotação, o pino de fixação volta para dentro 
do enganche
6. Gire até as alhetas laterais de plástico (3) entrarem em 
contacto com o tablier. A partir deste momento, o enganche 
começa a exercer uma ação de retenção na alheta; portanto, 
recomenda-se não aplicar uma força excessiva durante a 
rotação para o fecho, para evitar o rompimento das alhetas 
internas.
7. As alhetas de plástico em contacto com o tablier irão servir 
para diminuir o efeito de alavanca do suporte para carro e 
evitar que o difusor de ventilação fique submetido a um peso 
excessivo. Verifique assim se estão colocadas corretamente 
em contacto com o tablier e não com o difusor de ventilação
8. Insira a virola na esfera de alojamento do suporte montado 
no difusor de ventilação no sentido correto em relação ao 
enroscamento
9. Monte o suporte para smartphone no enganche já instalado 
no difusor de ventilação mediante o alojamento côncavo 
situado na sua parte traseira
10. Enrosque a virola de enganche no suporte até ao fim 
do curso.

LIGAÇÃO DO SUPORTE PARA CARRO À TOMADA DE 
ALIMENTAÇÃO DE 12 V
Utilize o cabo fornecido na embalagem para fazer a ligação 
entre a tomada USB-C do suporte para carro e a tomada USB do 

carregador de isqueiro (não fornecido na embalagem).
Energize o sistema elétrico do veículo para verificar se a ligação 
foi feita corretamente.
Coloque o smartphone no suporte para carro e verifique se o 
processo de carregamento é ativado.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
Frequência: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

PT - Cellularline S.p.A. com sócio único declara que o carregador sem fios está em 
conformidade com a diretiva 2014/53/UE.
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade UE está disponível no seguinte 
endereço de Internet: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. com sócio único declara também que o carregador sem fios 
está em conformidade com a diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.

PT - INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A GARANTIA LEGAL
Os nossos produtos estão cobertos por garantia legal para os defeitos de con-
formidade de acordo com o previsto pelas leis nacionais aplicáveis de defesa do 
consumidor. Para mais informações, consultar a página 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

PT - INSTRUÇÕES PARA A ELIMINAÇÃO DE EQUIPAMENTOS DESTINADAS A 
UTILIZADORES DOMÉSTICOS (Aplicável nos países da União Europeia e naqueles 
com sistemas de recolha seletiva)
A marca aposta no produto ou na sua documentação indica que o produto não 
deve ser eliminado com outros resíduos domésticos no fim do seu ciclo de vida. 
Para evitar danos ao ambiente ou à saúde causados pela eliminação inadequada 
dos resíduos, aconselhamos o utilizador a separar este produto do outros tipos 
de resíduos e reciclá-lo de forma responsável para favorecer a reutilização 
sustentável dos recursos naturais. Convidamos os utilizadores domésticos a 
contactar o revendedor do qual adquiriram o produto ou o departamento local 
competente para solicitar todas as informações relativas à recolha seletiva e à 
reciclagem para este tipo de produto. Convidamos os utilizadores profissionais 
a contactar o seu fornecedor e verificar os termos e as condições do contrato 
de compra. Este produto não deve ser eliminado junto com outros resíduos 
comerciais. 
Para mais informações visite o sítio web http://www.cellularline.com

CS ELEKTRONICKÝ DRŽÁK NA MOBIL DO AUTA S BEZDRÁTOVÝM 
NABÍJENÍM

CS - Slide Air je kompatibilní se všemi smartphony s 
bezdrátovým nabíjením. Ujistěte se, že Váš smartphone tuto 
technologii podporuje.

MONTÁŽ DRŽÁKU DO AUTA
Před montáží na ventilační otvor se ujistěte, že na něm nejsou 
žádné překážky a že lamely, které ho tvoří, jsou otevřené.
Čep lze namontovat v libovolném směru, pokud obě plastové 
lamely spočívají na palubní desce vozu, a ne na samotném 
ventilačním otvoru. Tento čep je kompatibilní se všemi typy 
ventilačních otvorů, ať už jsou čtvercové, obdélníkové nebo 
kulaté. Než přistoupíte k montáži, zkontrolujte, jaké umístění 
nejlépe vyhovuje struktuře ventilačního otvoru v autě.
Postupujte následujícím způsobem:
1. Vyjměte komponentu čepu z obalu
2. Uvolněte upevňovací čep otáčením otevíracího šroubu proti 
směru hodinových ručiček (1)
3. Otáčejte proti směru hodinových ručiček, dokud nelze 
upevňovací čep zcela vytáhnout (2)
4. Umístěte upevňovací čep do ventilačního otvoru, přičemž 
dbejte na to, aby byl zasunut do jedné z vnitřních lamel
5. Otáčejte šroubem pro uvolnění (1) ve směru hodinových 
ručiček a kontrolujte, aby během otáčení upevňovací čep 
zapadl zpět do spřáhla
6. Otáčejte, dokud se boční plastové lamely (3) nedostanou 
do kontaktu s držákem. Od tohoto okamžiku držák vyvíjí tlak 
na lamely; proto se nedoporučuje vyvíjet nadměrnou sílu 
otáčení při zavírání mřížky ventilace, aby nedošlo k polámání 
vnitřních lamel.
7. Plastové lamely v kontaktu s držákem budou sloužit ke snížení 
pákového efektu držáku a tomu, aby příliš nezatěžovaly mřížku 
ventilace, zkontrolujte proto, zda jsou umístěny správně v 
kontaktu s držákem, a ne s ventilačním otvorem
8. Vložte fixační kroužek do sférického pouzdra mechanického 
držáku správným směrem vzhledem ke směru šroubování
9. Namontujte držák smartphonu na čep již umístěný na 
ventilačním otvoru prostřednictvím sférického pouzdra 
umístěného na jeho zadní straně
10. Zašroubujte fixační kroužek čepu až na doraz.

PŘIPOJENÍ DRŽÁKU DO AUTA K ZÁSUVCE 12 V
Kabel, který je součástí balení, připojte do zásuvky USB-C 
držáku do auta a následně do zásuvky USB nabíječky do auta 
(není součástí balení).
Zapněte elektrický systém vozidla a zkontrolujte, zda bylo 
připojení provedeno správně.
Umístěte smartphone do držáku do auta a zkontrolujte, zda se 
aktivuje proces nabíjení.

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE
Frekvence: 110 kHz – 205 kHz
Output: 15W

CS - POZOR: Neinstalujte držák během řízení.
POZOR: Nepoužívejte smartphone během řízení.
POZOR: Umístěte držák do auta do polohy, která je vhodná a v souladu s řízením 
a která umožní mít plný výhled na vozovku, aby nedošlo k ohrožení jízdy vozidla.
POZOR: Umístěte smartphone správně tak, aby nedošlo k jeho odpojení od 
nabíjecího držáku během jízdy, což by způsobilo rozptýlení řidiče.

CS – Cellularline S.p.A. s jediným společníkem prohlašuje, že nabíječka wireless 
odpovídá směrnici 2014/53/EU.
Celé znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. s jediným společníkem prohlašuje také, že nabíječka wireless 
odpovídá směrnici RoHS 2011/65/EU.

CS –INFORMACE O ZÁKONNÉ ZÁRUCE
Na naše výrobky se vztahuje zákonná záruka na vady shody podle platných 
vnitrostátních právních předpisů na ochranu spotřebitele.
Další informace naleznete na stránce www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

CS - POKYNY PRO LIKVIDACI ZAŘÍZENÍ SOUKROMÝCH UŽIVATELŮ (Použije se ve 
státech Evropské Unie a v zemích se zavedeným systémem třídění odpadů.)
Značka umístěná na výrobku nebo v jeho dokumentaci znamená, že po ukončení 
životnosti nesmí být tento výrobek zlikvidován společně s jiným komunálním 
odpadem. Za účelem zabránění případným škodám na životním prostředí nebo 
na zdraví způsobeným nesprávnou likvidací odpadů žádáme uživatele, aby 
tento výrobek recykloval odpovědným způsobem a odděleně od ostatního 
odpadu, čímž napomůže udržitelnému využívání materiálních zdrojů. Uživatele – 
soukromé osoby žádáme, aby kontaktovali prodejce, u něhož výrobek zakoupili, 
nebo místní úřad určený k poskytování informací týkajících se tříděného odpadu 
a recyklace tohoto druhu výrobků. Uživatele – podniky žádáme, aby kontaktovali 
svého dodavatele a zkontrolovali podmínky příslušné kupní smlouvy. Tento 
výrobek nesmí být likvidován společně s jiným odpadem pocházejícím z obchodní 
činnosti. 
Další informace můžete nalézt na webové stránce http://www.cellularline.comSL MAGNETNI NOSILEC ZA PAMETNI TELEFON Z BREZŽIČNIM 

POLNJENJEM

SL - Slide Air je združljiv z vsemi pametnimi telefoni z 
brezžičnim polnjenjem. Prepričajte se, ali vaš pametni telefon 
podpira to tehnologijo.

MONTAŽA AVTOMOBILSKEGA NOSILCA
Preden nadaljujete z montažo na prezračevalno šobo, se 
prepričajte, da je slednja brez vseh ovir in da so lamele, ki jo 
sestavljajo, odprte.
Sponko se lahko namesti v katero koli smer, le da sta dve 
plastični lameli naslonjeni na armaturno ploščo avtomobila 
in ne samo na šobo zračnika. Ta sponka je združljiva s katero 
koli vrsto šobe, naj bo kvadratna, pravokotna ali okrogla. 
Pred montažo preverite, katera namestitev najbolj ustreza 
konstrukciji prezračevalne šobe v avtomobilu.
Naredite, kot sledi:
1. Sestavni del vzemite iz ovitka.
2. Popustite zatič za priklop, tako da vrtite vijak za odpiranje 
(1) v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca.
3. Obrnite v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca, dokler pritrdilni 
zatič ne povsem izstopi (2).
4. Pritrdilni zatič vstavite v notranjost prezračevalne odprtine, 
pri čemer glejte, da dosežete eno od notranjih reber.
5. Vijak za odpiranje (1) obračajte v smeri urinega kazalca in 
preverite, da pritrdilni zatič med vrtenjem vstopi v sponko.
6. Obračajte, dokler plastični stranski krili (3) ne prideta v 
stik z armaturno ploščo. Od tu naprej sponka prične držati za 
lamelo; svetujemo, da pri zategovanju ne uporabite prevelike 
moči, da se izognete zlomu notranjih lamel.
7. Plastične lamele v stiku z armaturno ploščo pomenijo 
zmanjšanje vzvodnega učinkovanja avtomobilskega nosilca 
in ne bodo preveč obremenjevale prezračevalne šobe, zato 
preverite, ali so pravilno nameščene v stiku z armaturno 
ploščo in ne s prezračevalno šobo.
8. Nosilec pametnega telefona vstavite na priklop, ki je že 
nameščen na prezračevalni šobi, s pomočjo konkavnega 
ležišča na hrbtni strani slednjega.
9. Nosilec vstavite s konkavnim ležiščem na zadnji strani 
nosilca v krogelno ležišče priklopa, nameščenega na 
prezračevalni šobi.
10. Na nosilec do konca hoda privijte pritrdilni obroč.

PRIKLJUČITEV AVTOMOBILSKEGA NOSILCA NA 12 V 
VTIČNICO
S kablom, ki je priložen v paketu, povežite vtičnico USB-C 
na avtomobilskem nosilcu in nato še v vtičnico USB na 
avtomobilskem polnilniku (ni priložen v paketu).
Vklopite električni sistem avtomobila, da preverite, ali je bila 
povezava pravilno opravljena.
Pametni telefon postavite v avtomobilski nosilec in preverite, 
ali je postopek polnjenja aktiviran

TEHNIČNE ZNAČILNOSTI
Frekvenca: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

SL - POZOR: Nosilca ne nameščajte med vožnjo.
POZOR: Pametnega telefona ne uporabljajte med vožnjo.
POZOR: Avtomobilski nosilec postavite v položaj, ki je primeren za vožnjo in 
omogoča popoln pregled nad voziščem, da ne bi oviral vožnje avtomobila.
POZOR: Pametni telefon postavite pravilno, da se izognete padcu slednjega s 
polnilnega nosilca med vožnjo, kar bi povzročilo motenje voznika.

SL - Cellularline S.p.A. z edinim delničarjem izjavlja, da je brezžični polnilnik 
skladen z direktivo 2014/53/EU.
Celotno besedilo EU izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem 
naslovu: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A. z edinim delničarjem izjavlja, da je brezžični polnilnik skladen 
z direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU.

SL - INFORMACIJE O ZAKONSKI GARANCIJI
Naši izdelki so kriti z zakonsko garancijo za pomanjkljivosti glede skladnosti v 
skladu z nacionalno zakonodajo, ki se uporablja za varstvo potrošnikov.
Za več informacij glejte na strani www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

SL - NAVODILA ZA ODLAGANJE ODPADNE OPREME UPORABNIKOV V ZASEBNIH 
GOSPODINJSTVIH (uporabljajo v državah Evropske Unije in ostalih s sistemi 
ločenega zbiranja odpadkov)
Oznaka na izdelku ali njegovi dokumentaciji pomeni, da izdelka ne smete 
zavreči skupaj z drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki na koncu življenjskega cikla. Za 
preprečitev morebitne škode za okolje ali zdravje ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega 
odlaganja odpadkov, prosimo uporabnika, da loči ta izdelek od ostalih vrst 
odpadkov in ga odgovorno reciklira ter s tem spodbuja sonaravno ponovno 
uporabo materialnih virov. Uporabniki v gospodinjstvih so vabljeni, da stopijo 
v stik s prodajalcem, pri katerem so izdelek kupili, ali na krajevni upravni organ, 
za podrobnosti glede ločenega zbiranja in recikliranja za to vrsto izdelka. 
Poslovni uporabniki so vabljeni, da stopijo v stik z dobaviteljem in preverijo 
pogoje nakupne pogodbe. Tega izdelka ni dovoljeno odlagati skupaj z drugih 
industrijskimi odpadki. 
Za dodatne informacije obiščite spletno mesto http://www.cellularline.com

HR ELEKTRONIČKI DRŽAČ PAMETNOG TELEFONA ZA AUTOMOBIL S 
BEŽIČNIM PUNJENJE

HR -PAŽNJA: Nemojte instalirati nosač tijekom vožnje.
PAŽNJA: Nemojte koristiti telefon tijekom vožnje.
PAŽNJA: Postavite automobilski držač u položaj koji je pogodan i prikladan za 
vožnju, što vam omogućuje da imate puni prikaz ceste kako ne biste ugrozili 
vožnju automobila.
PAŽNJA: Postavite pametni telefon ispravno kako biste spriječili da padne s 
punjača tijekom vožnje, što uzrokuje smetnje vozaču.

HR - Slide Air je kompatibilan sa svim pametnim telefonima s 
bežičnim punjenjem. Provjerite podržava li vaš pametni telefon 
ovu tehnologiju.

MONTAŽA AUTOMOBILSKOG DRŽAČA
Prije nego nastavite s postavljanjem na ventilacijski otvor, 
provjerite nema li na njemu bilo kakvih zapreka i jesu li krilca od 
kojih se sastoji otvorena.

Kopču je moguće postaviti u bilo kojem smjeru jer se dva 
plastična krila nalaze na instrumentnoj ploči automobila, a 
ne na samom otvoru. Ta je kopča kompatibilna s bilo kojom 
vrstom otvora, bilo da je on kvadričastog, pravokutnog ili 
okruglog oblika. Prije nego nastavite s montažom, provjerite 
koji je položaj primjereniji za strukturu postojećeg otvora u 
automobilu.
Nastavite kako slijedi:
1. Izvadite kopču iz pakiranja
2. Otpustite spojni svornjak rotiranjem u smjeru suprotnom od 
kazaljke na satu vijka za otvaranje (1)
3. Okrećite u smjeru suprotnom od kazaljke na satu dok u 
cijelosti ne izvučete spojni svornjak (2)
4. Namjestite spojni svornjak u ventilacijski otvor vodeći računa 
o tome da uhvatite jedno od unutarnjih krilca
5. Okrećite vijak za otvaranje (1) u smjeru kazaljke na satu 
i provjerite je li tijekom navrtanja pričvrsni zatik ponovno 
ušao u kopču
6. Okrećite dok plastična bočna krilca (3) ne dođu u kontakt 
s instrumentnom pločom. Od tog će trenutka kopča zabrtviti 
krilce, preporučuje se stoga izbjegavati preveliku silu pri 
okretanju radi zatvaranja da bi se izbjegao lom unutarnjih krilca.
7. Plastična krilca u kontaktu s instrumentnom pločom smanjit 
će učinak poluge automobilskog držača te preveliku težinu na 
ventilacijski otvor, provjerite stoga jesu li pravilno postavljena 
u kontaktu s instrumentnom pločom, a ne s ventilacijskim 
otvorom
8. Umetnite prsten u kućište mehaničkog držača instaliranog 
na ventilacijski otvor u pravilnom smjeru u odnosu na smjer 
zatezanja
9. Montirajte držač pametnog telefona na kuku koja je već 
postavljena na otvor za zrak pomoću konkavnog kućišta 
smještenog na stražnjoj strani istog
10. Pritegnite pričvrsni prsten na držaču do graničnika.

SPAJANJE AUTOMOBILSKOG DRŽAČA NA 12 V UTIČNICU
Pomoću kabela isporučenog u paketu nastavite s povezivanjem 
USB-C utičnice na nosaču za automobil, a zatim s USB utičnicom 
na punjaču za automobil (nije isporučen u paketu).
Uključite električni sustav automobila kako biste provjerili je li 
veza ispravno izvedena.
Stavite pametni telefon u držač za automobil i provjerite je li 
proces punjenja aktiviran.

TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE
Frekvencija: 110 KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

HR - Tvrtka Cellularline S.p.A. s jednim dioničarom izjavljuje da je bežični punjač u 
skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU.
Puni tekst izjave o sukladnosti EU dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Tvrtka Cellularline S.p.A. s jednim dioničarom izjavljuje da je bežični punjač u 
skladu s RoHS direktivom 2011/65/EU.

HR - INFORMACIJE O JAMSTVU
Naši proizvodi pokriveni su zakonskim jamstvom za nedostatke u skladu s nacio-
nalnim zakonima koji se primjenjuju za zaštitu potrošača.
Više informacija potražite na stranici www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

HR - UPUTE ZA ODLAGANJE UREĐAJA ZA KUĆNU UPORABU (Primjenjivo u zemljama 
Europske unije i onima s posebnim sustavima za odvojeno skupljanje otpada)
Oznaka na proizvodu ili u njegovoj dokumentaciji ukazuje na to da proizvod ne 
smije biti zbrinut s ostalim kućnim otpadom na kraju svog životnog ciklusa. Kako 
bi se izbjeglo oštećenje okoliša ili zdravlja uzrokovanog neprikladnim odlaganjem 
otpada, korisnik se poziva da odvoji ovaj proizvod od ostalih vrsta otpada i 
odgovorno reciklira kako bi promicao održivu ponovnu upotrebu materijalnih 
resursa. Korisnici u kućanstvima trebali bi trebali bi kontaktirati prodavača kod 
kojega ste proizvod kupili ili lokalni ured odgovoran za sve informacije vezane 
za odvojeno skupljanje i recikliranje za ovu vrstu proizvoda. Poslovni korisnici 
pozivaju se da se obrate dobavljaču i provjere uvjete i odredbe ugovora o kupnji. 
Ovaj proizvod ne smije se odlagati zajedno s drugim komercijalnim otpadom. 
Za više informacija posjetite web stranicu http://www.cellularline.com

BG ЕЛЕКТРОННА СТОЙКА ЗА СМАРТФОН ЗА АВТОМОБИЛ С 
БЕЗЖИЧНО ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ

BG - Slide Air е устройство, съвместимо с всички смартфони 
с безжично зареждане. Уверете се, че смартфонът 
поддържа тази технология.

МОНТИРАНЕ НА СТОЙКАТА ЗА КОЛА
Преди да продължите със закрепването към 
вентилационна решетка, се уверете, че тя е свободна от 
препятствия и че клапите на решетката са отворени.
Фиксиращата щипка може да се монтира във всяка посока, 
при условия че двете пластмасови клапи опират в таблото 
на автомобила, а не в самата решетка. Тази фиксираща 
щипка може да се ползва за всякакъв тип решетки – 
квадратни/правоъгълни/кръгли. Преди да пристъпите 
към монтиране, проверете кое позициониране най-добре 
отговаря на конструкцията на решетката в автомобила.
Изпълнете следните стъпки:
1. Извадете компонентите на фиксиращата щипка от 
опаковката
2. Разхлабете щифта на фиксиращата щипка чрез 
завъртане на винта за отваряне (1) по посока, обратна на 
часовниковата стрелка
3. Завъртете по посока, обратна на часовниковата стрелка, 
до пълно изваждане на щифта на фиксиращата щипка (2)
4. Позиционирайте щифта на фиксиращата щипка във 
вентилационната решетка, като внимавате да захванете 
една от двете вътрешни клапи
5. Завъртете винта по посока на часовниковата стрелка (1) и 
следете дали по време на въртенето щифтът за фиксиране 
отново влиза във фиксиращата щипка
6. Завъртете докрай, докато страничните пластмасови 
(3) клапи влязат в контакт с таблото. От този момент 
фиксиращата щипка започва да се държи за клапата; 
препоръчва се да не се прилага прекомерна сила при 
въртене за затваряне, за да не се счупят вътрешните клапи.
7. Пластмасовите клапи, които са в контакт с таблото, ще 
служат за намаляване на лостовия ефект на автомобилната 
стойка и ще редуцират голяма част от теглото на товара 
върху вентилационната решетка, затова проверете 
правилното позициониране в контакт с таблото, а не с 
вентилационната решетка.
8. Поставете пръстена в сферата на корпуса, монтиран 
на вентилационния отвор в правилната посока спрямо 
завинтването
9. Монтирайте стойката за смартфон с вдлъбнатата част 
на гърба ѝ към елемента, прикрепен за вентилационната 
решетка
10. Навийте захващащия пръстен на стойката до края 
на хода.

СВЪРЗВАНЕ НА АВТОМОБИЛНАТА ПОСТАВКА СЪС 
ЗАХРАНВАЩ КОНТАКТ 12 V
Пристъпете към свързване на гнездото USB-C на 
автомобилната поставка с USB контакта на зарядно 
устройство за автомобил (не е включено в доставката) с 
помощта на доставения кабел.
Подайте напрежение от електрическата инсталация 
на автомобила, за да проверите дали свързването е 
извършено правилно.
Поставете смартфона в автомобилната поставка и се 
уверете, че зарядният процес с активира.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Честота: 110KHZ – 205KHZ
Output: 15W

BG - ВНИМАНИЕ: Не монтирайте стойката по време на шофиране.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Не използвайте смартфона по време на шофиране.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Поставете стойката за автомобил в подходяща за шофиране 
позиция, която осигурява пълна видимост на пътя и не се отразява негативно 
върху управлението на автомобила.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Поставете смартфона правилно, така че да се избегне 
евентуалното му откачане от стойката за зареждане по време на шофиране и 
отклоняване на вниманието на водача.

BG - Cellularline S.p.A., в качеството си на едноличен собственик, декларира, 
че безжичното зарядно устройство отговаря на Директива 2014/53/ЕС.
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е достъпен на следния 
интернет адрес: www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Cellularline S.p.A., в качеството си на едноличен собственик, декларира, 
че безжичното зарядно устройство отговаря на Директива 2011/65/ЕС 
относно ограничението за употребата на определени опасни вещества в 
електрическото и електронното оборудване (RoHS).

BG - ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ЗАКОНОУСТАНОВЕНАТА ГАРАНЦИЯ
Нашите продукти се покриват от законоустановената гаранция за липса 
на съответствие, както е предвидено в приложимото национално 
законодателство за защита на потребителя. За пълна информация посетете 
страницата www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

BG – ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ НА ОБОРУДВАНЕТО ЗА ДОМАШНИ 
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИ (Отнася се за страни от Европейския съюз и такива, в които 
има система за разделно събиране на отпадъци)
Маркировката на продукта или в документацията показва, че продуктът не 
трябва да се изхвърля с други битови отпадъци в края на експлоатационния 
цикъл. За избягване на вреди за околната среда или за здравето, причинени 
от неправилно изхвърляне на отпадъци, се приканва потребителят да 
разделя този продукт от другите видове отпадъци и да го рециклира така, 
че да се улесни устойчивата повторна употреба на материалните ресурси. 
Домашните потребители се приканват да се свържат с търговеца, от когото са 
придобили продукта, или с местния офис, предвиден за всякаква информация 
относно разделното събиране и рециклирането на този тип продукт. Бизнес 
потребителите се приканват да се свържат със своя доставчик и да проверят 
общите условия на договора за закупуване. Този продукт не трябва да се 
изхвърля с другите търговски отпадъци. Този продукт включва батерия, която не 
може да се подменя от потребителя; не се опитвайте да отворите устройството 
или да извадите батерията, тъй като това може да причини неизправности и да 
застраши сериозно продукта. 
За допълнителна информация посетете уеб сайта http://www.cellularline.com

EL ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΗ ΒΆΣΗ SMARTPHONE ΓΙΆ ΆΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΟ ΜΕ 
ΆΣΥΡΜΆΤΗ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ

EL -  Το Slide Air είναι συμβατό με όλα τα smartphone με 
φόρτιση wireless. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το smartphone σας 
υποστηρίζει την τεχνολογία αυτή.

ΜΟΝΤΑΡΙΣΜΑ ΤΟΥ ΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΟΥ
Πριν προχωρήσετε με την εγκατάσταση στον αεραγωγό, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο τελευταίος είναι απαλλαγμένος από 
εμπόδια και ότι τα πτερύγια που τον συνθέτουν είναι 
ανοιχτά.
Το άγκιστρο μπορεί να τοποθετηθεί προς οποιαδήποτε 
κατεύθυνση, αρκεί τα δύο πλαστικά πτερύγια να 
στηρίζονται στο ταμπλό του αυτοκινήτου και όχι στον 
ίδιο τον αεραγωγό. Άυτό το άγκιστρο είναι συμβατό με 
οποιοδήποτε τύπο αεραγωγού, τετράγωνο, ορθογώνιο 
ή στρογγυλό. Πριν προχωρήσετε με την τοποθέτηση, 

ελέγξτε ποια θέση ταιριάζει καλύτερα στη δομή του 
αεραγωγού που υπάρχει στο αυτοκίνητο.
Προχωρήστε ως εξής:
1. Βγάλτε το στοιχείο αγκίστρωσης από τη συσκευασία
2. Χαλαρώστε τον πείρο ζεύξης γυρίζοντας τη βίδα 
ανοίγματος αριστερόστροφα (1)
3. Περιστρέψτε αριστερόστροφα μέχρι να εξαχθεί 
πλήρως ο πείρος ζεύξης (2)
4. Τοποθετήστε τον πείρο ζεύξης μέσα στον αεραγωγό 
προσέχοντας να εντοπίσει ένα από τα εσωτερικά πτερύγια
5. Γυρίστε τη βίδα ανοίγματος (1) δεξιόστροφα και 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι κατά την περιστροφή ο πείρος στερέωσης 
μπαίνει μέσα στο άγκιστρο
6. Περιστρέψτε μέχρι τα πλαστικά πλευρικά πτερύγια (3) 
να έρθουν σε επαφή με το ταμπλό. Άπό αυτή τη στιγμή το 
άγκιστρο αρχίζει να σφίγγεται στο πτερύγιο. Ως εκ τούτου, 
συνιστάται να μην ασκείτε υπερβολική δύναμη στην 
περιστροφή για το κλείσιμο, προκειμένου να αποφευχθεί 
η θραύση των εσωτερικών πτερυγίων.
7. Τα πλαστικά πτερύγια που έρχονται σε επαφή με το 
ταμπλό θα χρησιμεύσουν για να μειώσουν το αποτέλεσμα 
μόχλευσης του στηρίγματος αυτοκινήτου και να μην 
ασκήσουν υπερβολικό βάρος στον αεραγωγό, οπότε 
ελέγξτε ότι είναι σωστά τοποθετημένα σε επαφή με το 
ταμπλό και όχι με τον αεραγωγό
8. Τοποθετήστε το δακτύλιο στη σφαίρα έδρασης του 
στηρίγματος, που τοποθετείται στον αεραγωγό, προς τη 
σωστή κατεύθυνση σε σχέση με το βίδωμα
9. Τοποθετήστε το στήριγμα για Smartphone στο άγκιστρο 
που είναι ήδη τοποθετημένο στον αεραγωγό μέσω της 
κοίλης έδρασης που βρίσκεται στην πλάτη του.
10. Βιδώστε τον δακτύλιο σύζευξης στο στήριγμα μέχρι το 
τέλος της διαδρομής.

ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΗΤΟΥ ΣΤΗΝ ΠΡΙΖΑ 12V
Με το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο στη συσκευασία, προχωρήστε 
στη σύνδεση της υποδοχής USB-C στο στήριγμα 
αυτοκινήτου και στη συνέχεια στην υποδοχή USB του 
φορτιστή αυτοκινήτου (δεν παρέχεται στη συσκευασία).
Δώστε τάση στο ηλεκτρικό σύστημα του αυτοκινήτου για 
να βεβαιωθείτε ότι η σύνδεση έχει γίνει σωστά.
Τοποθετήστε το Smartphone μέσα στο στήριγμα του 
αυτοκινήτου και ελέγξτε αν η διαδικασία φόρτισης 
ενεργοποιείται.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
Συχνότητα: 110 KHZ – 205 KHZ
Output: 15W

EL - ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μη τοποθετείτε το στήριγμα κατά την οδήγηση.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το smartphone κατά την οδήγηση.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Τοποθετήστε το στήριγμα αυτοκινήτου σε μια θέση συμβατή και 
κατάλληλη για την οδήγηση, η οποία σας επιτρέπει να έχετε πλήρη εικόνα του 
δρόμου για να μην διακυβευτεί η οδήγηση του αυτοκινήτου.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Τοποθετήστε το smartphone σωστά για να αποφύγετε την 
αποσύνδεσή του από τη βάση φόρτισης κατά την οδήγηση, προκαλώντας την 
απόσπαση προσοχής του οδηγού.

EL - Η Cellularline S.p.A. με μοναδικό εταίρο δηλώνει ότι ο φορτιστής wireless 
είναι σύμφωνος με την οδηγία 2014/53/EΕ.
Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕE είναι διαθέσιμο στην 
ακόλουθη διεύθυνση Internet: 
www.cellularline.com/_/declaration-of-conformity
Η Cellularline S.p.A. με μοναδικό εταίρο δηλώνει, επίσης, ότι ο φορτιστής wire-
less είναι σύμφωνος με την οδηγία RoHS 2011/65/EE.

EL - ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΆ ΤΗ ΝΟΜΙΜΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Τα προϊόντα μας καλύπτονται από νόμιμη εγγύηση για ελλείψεις συμμόρφωσης 
σύμφωνα με ό,τι προβλέπεται από τους εφαρμοστέους εθνικούς νόμους για την 
προστασία του καταναλωτή.
Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες συμβουλευτείτε τη σελίδα 
www.cellularline.com/en/garanzia-legale

EL - ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΔΙΆΘΕΣΗΣ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟΥ ΓΙΆ ΟΙΚΙΆΚΟΥΣ ΚΆΤΆΝΆΛΩΤΕΣ (Εφαρμόζεται σε 
χώρες της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης και σε εκείνες με συστήματα επιλεκτικής συλλογής)
Το σήμα επί του προϊόντος ή στην τεκμηρίωσή του δείχνει ότι το προϊόν δεν 
πρέπει να διατεθεί μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα στο τέλος του κύκλου 
ζωής του. Για να αποφευχθούν πιθανές βλάβες στο περιβάλλον ή στην υγεία από 
την ανεξέλεγκτη διάθεση των απορριμμάτων, καλείται ο πελάτης να διαχωρίσει 
το προϊόν αυτό από άλλους τύπους απορριμμάτων και να το ανακυκλώσει με 
τρόπο υπεύθυνο συμβάλλοντας στη βιώσιμη επαναχρησιμοποίηση των υλικών 
πόρων. Οι οικιακοί καταναλωτές καλούνται να επικοινωνούν με τον μεταπωλητή 
από τον οποίο αγοράστηκε το προϊόν ή το τοπικό γραφείο αρμόδιο για όλες τις 
πληροφορίες σχετικά με την επιλεκτική συλλογή και την ανακύκλωση αυτού 
του τύπου προϊόντος. Οι χρήστες επιχειρήσεων καλούνται να επικοινωνήσουν 
με τον προμηθευτή τους και να ελέγξουν τους όρους και τις προϋποθέσεις 
της σύμβασης αγοράς. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν πρέπει να διατίθεται μαζί με άλλα 
εμπορικά απορρίμματα. Άυτό το προϊόν διαθέτει εσωτερική μπαταρία που δεν 
αντικαθίσταται από τον πελάτη. Μην προσπαθήσετε να ανοίξετε τη συσκευή ή 
να αφαιρέσετε την μπαταρία, αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει δυσλειτουργίες και να 
προκαλέσει σοβαρή βλάβη στο προϊόν. 
Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε το site web http://www.cellularline.com

RO - INSTRUCȚIUNI PRIVIND ELIMINAREA ECHIPAMENTELOR, PENTRU 
UTILIZATORII CASNICI
(Se aplică în statele din Uniunea Europeană și în statele cu sisteme de colectare 
selectivă a deșeurilor)
Marcajul aplicat pe produs sau pe documentele însoțitoare ale acestuia indică 
faptul că produsul nu trebuie eliminat la un loc cu alte deșeuri menajere, la 
sfârșitul ciclului său de viață utilă. Pentru a evita posibile daune pentru mediul 
înconjurător sau pentru sănătate, cauzate de eliminarea necorespunzătoare 
a deșeurilor, recomandăm utilizatorului să separe acest produs de alte tipuri 
de deșeuri și să îl recicleze în mod responsabil, pentru a facilita o refolosire 
sustenabilă a resurselor materiale.
Recomandăm utilizatorilor casnici să se adreseze distribuitorului de la care 
au achiziționat produsul, sau autorității locale responsabile, pentru toate 
informațiile privind colectarea separată și reciclarea acestui tip de produs. 
Recomandăm utilizatorilor persoane juridice să se adreseze propriului distribuitor 
și să consulte termenii și condițiile contractului de vânzare-cumpărare.
Acest produs nu trebuie eliminat la un loc cu alte deșeuri comerciale.
Pentru mai multe informații vizitați site-ul http://www.cellularline.com


